

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN–LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

2244 THE U 1705 BADGER STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8775

SA1920-051: Resolution to Approve Moving the 2020 Primary Elections from the Student Union to the Recreation Eagle Center (REC)

DATE: March 31, 2020 AUTHOR(S): Sita Agterberg

SPONSOR(S): Dana Nielsen, K.C. Cayo, Cameron Neader, Samuel Ott, Brice Hansen,

Cait McReavy

WHEREAS the University of Wisconsin-La Crosse Student Union is a polling place for Wards 3 and 5 in the City of La Crosse; and

WHEREAS due to the recent outbreak of COVID-19, sanitation of buildings has been of the utmost importance; and

WHEREAS sanitation procedures in the Student Union are difficult and time-consuming; and

WHEREAS The REC has a simpler sanitation policy put in place, which would make it less difficult to clean after its use in the primary elections; and

WHEREAS there is a shortage of poll workers for the 2020 primary election and many students who would usually vote on campus are no longer living in La Crosse; and

WHEREAS holding elections for multiple wards within the same building would be more efficient than opening up other public buildings in the La Crosse Community;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the 2020 spring primary elections be moved from the Student Union to the Recreation Eagle Center; and

THEREFORE BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that other wards be allowed to vote in the Recreation Eagle Center.

Dana Nielsen

President, Student Senate

Vice President, Student Association

04-01-2020

Date

04-01-2020

President, Student Association

, L